

BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES (DIGITAL IMAGE) BILL

COMMITTEE STAGE

Amendments to be moved by the Secretary for Security

Clause

Amendment Proposed

- 5 (a) In the proposed section 3 –
- (i) in subsection (4)(a), in the Chinese text, by deleting “已載入航空生死登記冊” and substituting “備存於航空生死登記冊內”;
  - (ii) in subsection (6), in the Chinese text, by deleting “已載入航空生死登記簿” and substituting “存檔於航空生死登記簿內”.
- (b) In the proposed section 4 –
- (i) in the heading, in the Chinese text, by deleting “已載入航空生死登記簿” and substituting “存檔於航空生死登記簿內”;
  - (ii) in paragraph (a), in the Chinese text, by deleting “已載入航空生死登記簿” and substituting “存檔於航空生死登記簿內”.

New

By adding –

**“13A. Official seal**

Section 24 is amended by adding –

“(3) In this section, a reference to a certified copy of any entry in a register includes a reference to such a

ALL PASSED

certified copy that is produced by using the information recorded in the computer record.””.

- 48
- (a) In the proposed section 121A –
    - (i) in subsection (4)(a), in the Chinese text, by deleting “已載入海上生死登記冊” and substituting “備存於海上生死登記冊內”;
    - (ii) in subsection (6), in the Chinese text, by deleting “已載入海上生死登記簿” and substituting “存檔於海上生死登記簿內”.
  - (b) In the proposed section 121B –
    - (i) in the heading, in the Chinese text, by deleting “已載入海上生死登記簿” and substituting “存檔於海上生死登記簿內”;
    - (ii) in paragraph (a), in the Chinese text, by deleting “已載入海上生死登記簿” and substituting “存檔於海上生死登記簿內”.

ALL PASSED